FO M PTO-1594	RECOF 05-	20-1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
ad settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼			Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	atents ar. 100	714588	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ibs):		2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies):
USFI, ENG U	he Americas	Name:Trito	on International, Inc.
New York, New Yo	rk 10036	Internal Address:_	Suite #318
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	Street Address: 1	100 E. Hector Street
General Partnership Corporation-State	☐ Limited Partnership		ocken State: PA ZIP: 19428
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No		☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partne	ership tate Pennsylvania
Assignment	☐ Merger	Other	
Security Agreement Other	☐ Change of Name	designation is attached:	ed in the United States, a domestic representative  Ves  No separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: May 4, 19	98		iress(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🏖 No
4. Application number(s) or registratio	n number(s):	1	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark registration No.(s)	
		1,710,4	)
	Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes XXNo	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of ap registrations involved	plications and ed:
Name: Thomas P. Liniak Internal Address: LINIAK & BERENATO, LLC		7. Total fee /37 CEF	3.41):\$\$
Suite #240		7. Total lee (b) Of 1	10.41/
÷,			be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6550 Rock Spring Drive			1190
		8. Deposit account	number: 7LA
City: Bethesda Stat	e:_MD_ZIP:20817_	<u> </u>	copy of this page if paying by deposit account
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
O. Chatanana and alamatura			
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.</li> </ol>	pellef, the foregoing info	rmation is true and corr	ect and any attached copy is a true copy
-	¥ ?	D.	Marie 6 1000
Thomas P. LIiniak Name of Person Signing	<u>NNO</u>	Signature	Date Date
		Total numbe	r of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
	Do not deta	ch this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded	•		
9/1996 TTGH11 00000016 1710436 3:481 48.00 80	Box Assignment		marks
	Washington, D.C	100	warana ahout 30 minutas nor
document to be recorded, i	including time for revi	ewing the document a	average about 30 minutes per and gathering the data needed,
and completing and review	ing the sample cover s	heet. Send comments	regarding this burden estimate ms, PK2-1000C, Washington,
D.C. 20231, and to the Offi	ice of Management and	Budget, Paperwork R	eduction Project (0651-0011),
Washington, D.C. 20503.		1.2	RADEMARK FRAME: 0892
		NULL, I/Z/.	EINAIVILL, UOJA

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, USFI, INC., a New York Corporation, having its principal place of business at 1212 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the following mark by way of Certificate of Merger, filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordal on April 29, 1998, (a copy of which is attached hereto), which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Registered
THE POWER CALL	1,710,438	August 25, 1992

AND WHEREAS, TRITON INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, having its principal place of business at 1100 E. Hector Street, Suite #318, Conshohocken, Pennsylvania 19428, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademark of the ASSIGNOR, including the above-listed registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, hereby assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title and interest in the United States and all foreign countries in and to said trademark and said registration therefor as set forth above, together with the goodwill of the business associated with said trademark registration;

TRADEMARK REEL: 1727 FRAME: 0893 ASSIGNOR, hereby authorizes and requests the officials of the United States

Patent and Trademark Office and all such like authorities in any and all foreign countries,
to issue any and all registrations, when granted, to ASSIGNEE, its successors and
assigns, and to record this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed and sealed this Assignment, which shall be effective as of the date listed below.

Date: May 4, 1998

By: Rendow Mills

R. Gordon Mills

UICE PRESIDENT & CFO

(Name Printed & Title)

State of hear Jessey )

County of Berger )

On this 4th day of Nay, 1998, before me appeared R. Mordow Alls the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that it was signed as his free act and deed, on behalf of the identified corporation, with authority to do so.

Notary Public

ANGELICA A. MOLNAR NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY NAY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8/13/02 My Commission Expires

2